
KEY:

CG1 = Bournemouth Sports, Chapel Gate, Pitch 1 Ladies teams in Red Mens teams in blue

CG2 = Bournemouth Sports, Chapel Gate Pitch 2

First named team supplies the ball, second team changes kit/wears bibs

Week 1 Day Resting
1-May Tues CG1 19:00 Red Devils v Poole 20:30 Blandford v Poole 1

2-May Wed CG1 19:00 Poole 2 v Young Ones 20:30 Firebirds v Top Totty Dribblers

2-May Wed CG2 19:00 Swanage & Wareham v Yellow Flags 20:30 Pedagogues v Big Boys

3-May Thurs CG1 19:00 New Forest v Wimborne 20:30 Bandits v Wimborne

Week 2

8-May Tues CG1 19:00 Poole v Yellow Flags 20:30 Poole 2 v Poole 1

9-May Wed CG1 19:00 Firebirds v Swanage & Wareham 20:30 Wimborne v Young Ones Big Boys

9-May Wed CG2 19:00 Top Totty v Wimborne 20:30 Red Devils v New Forest

10-May Thurs CG1 19:00 Blandford v Pedagogues 20:30 Bandits v Dribblers

Week 3

15-May Tues CG1 19:00 Poole 1 v Young Ones 20:30 Swanage & Wareham v Poole

16-May Wed CG1 19:00 Wimborne v Red Devils 20:30 Blandford v Poole 2 Wimborne

16-May Wed CG2 19:00 Yellow Flags v Top Totty 20:30 Big Boys v Dribblers

17-May Thurs CG1 19:00 New Forest v Firebirds 20:30 Pedagogues v Bandits

Week 4

22-May Tues CG1 19:00 Wimborne v Poole 20:30 Blandford v Young Ones

23-May Wed CG1 19:00 Yellow Flags v New Forest 20:30 Poole 1 v Pedagogues Bandits

23-May Wed CG2 19:00 Top Totty v Swanage & Wareham 20:30 Red Devils v Firebirds

24-May Thurs CG1 19:00 Wimborne v Dribblers 20:30 Poole 2 v Big Boys

Week 5

29-May Tues CG1 19:00 Poole v Firebirds 20:30 Wimborne v Poole 2

30-May Wed CG1 19:00 Swanage & Wareham v Red Devils 20:30 New Forest v Top Totty Pedagogues

30-May Wed CG2 19:00 Wimborne v Yellow Flags 20:30 Young Ones v Bandits

31-May Thurs CG1 19:00 Dribblers v Poole 1 20:30 Blandford v Big Boys

Week 6

5-Jun Tues CG1 19:00 Swanage & Wareham v New Forest 20:30 Top Totty v Poole

6-Jun Wed CG1 19:00 Pedagogues v Wimborne 20:30 Poole 2 v Dribblers Young Ones

6-Jun Wed CG2 19:00 Red Devils v Yellow Flags 20:30 Big Boys v Poole 1

7-Jun Thurs CG1 19:00 Firebirds v Wimborne 20:30 Blandford v Bandits

Week 7

12-Jun Tues CG1 19:00 Wimborne v Poole 1 20:30 Poole v New Forest

13-Jun Wed CG1 19:00 Yellow Flags v Firebirds 20:30 Pedagogues v Young Ones Poole 2

13-Jun Wed CG2 19:00 Top Totty v Red Devils 20:30 Dribblers v Blandford

14-Jun Thurs CG1 19:00 Wimborne v Swanage & Wareham 20:30 Big Boys v Bandits

Week 8

19-Jun Tues CG1 19:00 Pedagogues v Dribblers 20:30 CUP 3rd v CUP 4th

20-Jun Wed CG1 19:00 CUP 1st V CUP 2nd 20:30 Young Ones v Big Boys Poole 2

20-Jun Wed CG2 19:00 CUP 5th V CUP 6th 20:30 CUP 7th V CUP 8th

21-Jun Thurs CG1 19:00 Poole 2 v Bandits 20:30 Wimborne v Blandford

Week 9

26-Jun Tues CG1 19:00 CUP 2nd v CUP 4th 20:30 Big Boys v Wimborne

27-Jun Wed CG1 19:00 Pedagogues v Poole 2 20:30 CUP 1st v CUP 3rd Blandford

27-Jun Wed CG2 19:00 CUP 6th v CUP 8th 20:30 Young ones v Dribblers

28-Jun Thurs CG1 19:00 Poole 1 v Bandits 20:30 CUP 5th v CUP 7th

Week 10

3-Jul Tues CG1 19:00 MENS v CUP 20:30 MENS v CUP

4-Jul Wed CG1 19:00 CUP 1st v CUP 4th 20:30 CUP 2nd v CUP 3rd

4-Jul Wed CG2 19:00 CUP 5th v CUP 8th 20:30 CUP 6th v CUP 7th

5-Jul Thurs CG1 19:00 MENS v CUP 20:30 MENS v CUP


